
Grantee Report for OR 21st CCLC Caregiver
Survey - Boys and Girls Club of the Greater
Santiam (East Linn County Consortia)

This report is filtered
Only show: #1 Question "Please select the after school program name." is one of the following answers
("Excellence at the Teen Center","Lebanon High","Oak Heights Elementary","Pioneer School (Lebanon)","Seven
Oak Middle School","Sweet Home High","Sweet Home Jr High")

Completion Rate: 96.2%

 Complete 75

 Partial 3

Totals: 78

Response Counts

1. Please select the after school program name.

15% Excellence at the Teen Center15% Excellence at the Teen Center

10% Lebanon High10% Lebanon High

9% Oak Heights Elementary9% Oak Heights Elementary

28% Pioneer School (Lebanon)28% Pioneer School (Lebanon)

10% Sweet Home High10% Sweet Home High

27% Sweet Home Jr High27% Sweet Home Jr High

1



Value  Percent Responses

Excellence at the Teen Center 15.4% 12

Lebanon High 10.3% 8

Oak Heights Elementary 9.0% 7

Pioneer School (Lebanon) 28.2% 22

Sweet Home High 10.3% 8

Sweet Home Jr High 26.9% 21

  Totals: 78

2. Your student's grade level (If you have multiple children in this program, select the
child whose first name is closest to the letter A)

28% 528% 5

15% 615% 6

13% 713% 7

22% 822% 8

13% 913% 9

9% 109% 10

Value  Percent Responses

5 28.2% 22

6 15.4% 12

7 12.8% 10

8 21.8% 17

9 12.8% 10

10 9.0% 7

  Totals: 78

2



3. Why is your student attending this program? Select all that apply.

Pe
rc

en
t

Program offers
interesting,
enrichment
activities

Program helps
my student with

schoolwork
which s/he

needs
(academic
support)

My child wanted
to do it because

friends were
enrolled

The program
offers after

school
care/supervision
(e.g., would be

home alone
otherwise)

Program offers
less costly

alternative than
other after

school activities

Other - Write In
0

100

25

50

75

Value  Percent Responses

Program offers interesting, enrichment activities 67.9% 53

Program helps my student with schoolwork which s/he needs (academic
support)

92.3% 72

My child wanted to do it because friends were enrolled 62.8% 49

The program offers after school care/supervision (e.g., would be home alone
otherwise)

69.2% 54

Program offers less costly alternative than other after school activities 61.5% 48

Other - Write In 5.1% 4

Other - Write In Count

To learn more English and to be with more people (make friends) 1

making more friends 1

to meet new friends 1

to socialize and make friends 1

Totals 4

4. How supported do YOU feel by your after school program?

3



Pe
rc

en
t

Very supported Supported A little supported Not much or at all
supported

I'm not sure
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

Value  Percent Responses

Very supported 56.4% 44

Supported 29.5% 23

A little supported 3.8% 3

Not much or at all supported 7.7% 6

I'm not sure 2.6% 2

  Totals: 78

Question 5 was asked only if they did not feel supported.

ResponseID Response

2559 No communications with the parents. Didn't hear anything through the coaches, not even
about sign-ups

2567 communication with staff was a pain in the ass with the exception of Regina Shea

3059 Have never reached out to them because my child is getting what they need. The program has
provided her witrh great mentors.

3062 Not enough communications from staff

3066 They didn't commnicate with me and she wasn't getting any help

3068 Not much contact with the prgoram staff

5. Why don't you feel supported by the after school program?

4



 
Very
dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied

Very
satisfied

Not
applicable Unknown Responses

The amount of
"work" provided.
Count
Row %

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

76
100.0%

0
0.0%

76

The form or
manner in which
activities were
offered
Count
Row %

1
1.3%

2
2.6%

35
45.5%

32
41.6%

0
0.0%

7
9.1%

77

The academic
support/activities
provided
Count
Row %

1
1.3%

3
3.9%

23
29.9%

45
58.4%

2
2.6%

3
3.9%

77

The social
emotional
support/activities
provided
Count
Row %

0
0.0%

3
3.9%

23
30.3%

37
48.7%

3
3.9%

10
13.2%

76

The amount of
opportunities to
socialize with
peers/friends
Count
Row %

0
0.0%

3
3.9%

22
28.6%

46
59.7%

2
2.6%

4
5.2%

77

The interactions
with adult staff
Count
Row %

0
0.0%

1
1.3%

34
44.7%

37
48.7%

0
0.0%

4
5.3%

76

The remote
online activities
(e.g., links to
activities/games,
pre-recorded
videos) done
outside of a live
virtual setting
with adult staff
Count
Row %

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

77
100.0%

0
0.0%

77

6. How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the after school program YOUR
CHILD has experienced?

5



The real-time
(live) online
activities
Count
Row %

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

1
1.3%

76
98.7%

0
0.0%

77

Activity kits with
materials to do
at home
Count
Row %

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

7
9.1%

17
22.1%

19
24.7%

34
44.2%

77

Totals
Total Responses 77

 
Very
dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied

Very
satisfied

Not
applicable Unknown Responses

7. How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the after school program YOU
experienced?

6



 
Very
dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied

Very
satisfied

Not
applicable Unknown Responses

Amount of
communication
received from the after
school program staff 
Count
Row %

5
6.5%

7
9.1%

33
42.9%

28
36.4%

3
3.9%

1
1.3%

77

Opportunities given to
me to provide
feedback on activities
and program
Count
Row %

6
7.9%

11
14.5%

27
35.5%

17
22.4%

7
9.2%

8
10.5%

76

Staff check-ins to
discuss my and/or
child's needs
Count
Row %

4
5.2%

7
9.1%

22
28.6%

22
28.6%

13
16.9%

9
11.7%

77

Information shared on
resources available in
the community
Count
Row %

4
5.2%

5
6.5%

23
29.9%

21
27.3%

13
16.9%

11
14.3%

77

Family
programming/activities
that we participated in
Count
Row %

1
1.3%

2
2.6%

16
20.8%

12
15.6%

27
35.1%

19
24.7%

77

Food kits/activities
that we completed at
home
Count
Row %

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

15
19.5%

8
10.4%

31
40.3%

23
29.9%

77

Totals
Total Responses 77

8. How much do you disagree or agree with each of the following?

7



 
Strongly
disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly
Agree Responses

My child has benefitted from the afterschool
program.
Count
Row %

0
0.0%

6
7.9%

23
30.3%

47
61.8%

76

I am satisfied with the program/center.
Count
Row %

1
1.3%

4
5.3%

33
43.4%

38
50.0%

76

I have a good idea of how well my child is
doing in the program.
Count
Row %

2
2.7%

18
24.7%

33
45.2%

20
27.4%

73

I know what my child is doing in the program. 
Count
Row %

3
4.0%

19
25.3%

36
48.0%

17
22.7%

75

Totals
Total Responses 76

 
Strongly
disagree Disagree

Neither
agree nor
disagree Agree

Strongly
Agree Responses

It is important that my child receives
a healthy snack/meal during
program activities.
Count
Row %

0
0.0%

4
5.3%

19
25.0%

35
46.1%

18
23.7%

76

I value the nutritional support my
child receives in the afterschool
program.
Count
Row %

0
0.0%

1
1.3%

13
17.1%

41
53.9%

21
27.6%

76

Totals
Total Responses 76

9. How much do you disagree or agree with each of the following?

Count Response

3 Everything they are doing is great

10. What can after school program staff and administrators do to better support
your child now?

8



1 No real complaints about anything. When kids get done early what structure is there to keep them
engaged up until 6 p.m.

1 No suggestions for improvements or complaints

1 Nothing

1 Nothing needed to be improved.

1 Nothing they are doing a good job

1 She likes the program as it is and doesn't see a need for any changes

1 Staffing

1 The homework aspect and answering the question about the power hour

1 The importance of adequate staffing and ratios is important

1 The lack of communications with me as a parent, regarding the program and related club actvitiies
like family nights

1 The sixth grade program needs to also be offered on Fridays, which creates an issue for parents that
work on Fridays. This is different since grades 1-5 does go on Fridays.

1 They have done everything well!

1 They have done everything well.

1 When club is short staffed and the kids are all grouped together the younger kids are being
nuisances to the older kids. Jered had issues with the younger kids jumping all over him. Slime is
causing issues in backpacks and ruining them. Also food that is being brought home is lots of sweets
which is something that they don't do in their households would prefer fruits and veggies...just less
candy.

1 inconsistency in the policies about walking home

Count Response

13. Has the afterschool program had a positive influence on your student in the
following areas?

17



 
Strongly
disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly
agree

Don't
know Responses

Academic performance
Count
Row %

1
1.4%

5
6.8%

32
43.2%

32
43.2%

4
5.4%

74

Behavior
Count
Row %

1
1.3%

1
1.3%

42
56.0%

19
25.3%

12
16.0%

75

Interactions with other
students/peers
Count
Row %

2
2.7%

1
1.3%

45
60.0%

21
28.0%

6
8.0%

75

Physical/health related
behaviors
Count
Row %

1
1.3%

7
9.3%

37
49.3%

16
21.3%

14
18.7%

75

Motivation to do well in school
Count
Row %

1
1.4%

6
8.1%

41
55.4%

21
28.4%

5
6.8%

74

Totals
Total Responses 75

Question 14 was asked only for caregivers with students in grades 9-12.

14. The afterschool program has had a positive influence on my high school student's
preparation for college and career.

6% Strongly disagree6% Strongly disagree

19% Disagree19% Disagree

50% Agree50% Agree

13% Strongly agree13% Strongly agree

13% Don't know13% Don't know

18



Value  Percent Responses

Strongly disagree 6.3% 1

Disagree 18.8% 3

Agree 50.0% 8

Strongly agree 12.5% 2

Don't know 12.5% 2

  Totals: 16

Count Response

2 Help with homework

2 Not having to walk home in the rain

2 The club provides a safe place to go and that they are supervised and making goood choices. The
academic homework help really makes a difference.

1 Being able to be more social outside of her class

1 Being able to be safe, be with friends and to do her homework, I don't get home until after 6 p.m.

1 Being able to be with his friends at school and being able to socilaize after the pandemic

1 Being able to have time set aside for homework and help when it is needed

1 Being able to have time set aside for homework and help when it is needed, and the staff helped her
when anxiety attacks occur

1 Being able to interact with more kids his age and making more friends beyond sports and his
siblings. The extra time for homework

1 Being around different groups of kids and he is hanging out with folks with different interests

1 Formulating really strong relationships with kids her age, she's developing leadership qualities that
are happening at home too.

1 Getting better grades due ot the homework program

1 Getting help with her homework and having tim eot do her homework with people who can help her

1 Getting him to go. Getting him motivated to get out of the house and not play video games. When he
was there he enjoyed his time. When track started he had to get pulled out but will go back when it
is over

1 Getting his homework done and turned in

15. In your opinion, what has been the most positive result of your child’s
participation in the after school program this year?

19


	Grantee Report for OR 21st CCLC Caregiver Survey - Boys and Girls Club of the Greater Santiam (East Linn County Consortia)
	Response Counts
	1. Please select the after school program name.
	2. Your student's grade level (If you have multiple children in this program, select the child whose first name is closest to the letter A)
	3. Why is your student attending this program? Select all that apply.
	4. How supported do YOU feel by your after school program?
	5. Why don't you feel supported by the after school program?
	6. How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the after school program YOUR CHILD has experienced?
	7. How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the after school program YOU experienced?
	8. How much do you disagree or agree with each of the following?
	9. How much do you disagree or agree with each of the following?
	10. What can after school program staff and administrators do to better support your child now?
	11. What has the after school program done well during this school year?
	12. What has the after school program done not so well and that you would like to see improved?
	13. Has the afterschool program had a positive influence on your student in the following areas?
	14. The afterschool program has had a positive influence on my high school student's preparation for college and career.
	15. In your opinion, what has been the most positive result of your child’s participation in the after school program this year?
	16. Are there any other comments you would like to share with respect to the after school program?

	86d5bb6f-6936-4eb8-89d6-8ffebabed591.pdf
	Grantee Report for OR 21st CCLC Caregiver Survey - Boys and Girls Club of the Greater Santiam (East Linn County Consortia)
	Response Counts
	1. Please select the after school program name.
	2. Your student's grade level (If you have multiple children in this program, select the child whose first name is closest to the letter A)
	3. Why is your student attending this program? Select all that apply.
	4. How supported do YOU feel by your after school program?
	5. Why don't you feel supported by the after school program?
	6. How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the after school program YOUR CHILD has experienced?
	7. How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the after school program YOU experienced?
	8. How much do you disagree or agree with each of the following?
	9. How much do you disagree or agree with each of the following?
	10. What can after school program staff and administrators do to better support your child now?
	11. What has the after school program done well during this school year?
	12. What has the after school program done not so well and that you would like to see improved?
	13. Has the afterschool program had a positive influence on your student in the following areas?
	14. The afterschool program has had a positive influence on my high school student's preparation for college and career.
	15. In your opinion, what has been the most positive result of your child’s participation in the after school program this year?
	16. Are there any other comments you would like to share with respect to the after school program?



