This report is filtered

Only show: #1 Question "Please select the after school program name." is one of the following answers ("Excellence at the Teen Center", "Lebanon High", "Oak Heights Elementary", "Pioneer School (Lebanon)", "Seven Oak Middle School", "Sweet Home High", "Sweet Home Jr High")

Grantee Report for OR 21st CCLC Caregiver Survey - Boys and Girls Club of the Greater Santiam (East Linn County Consortia)



1. Please select the after school program name.



Value	Percent	Responses
Excellence at the Teen Center	15.4%	12
Lebanon High	10.3%	8
Oak Heights Elementary	9.0%	7
Pioneer School (Lebanon)	28.2%	22
Sweet Home High	10.3%	8
Sweet Home Jr High	26.9%	21
		Totals: 78

2. Your student's grade level (If you have multiple children in this program, select the child whose first name is closest to the letter A)



Value	Percent	Responses
5	28.2%	22
6	15.4%	12
7	12.8%	10
8	21.8%	17
9	12.8%	10
10	9.0%	7



3. Why is your student attending this program? Select all that apply.

Value	Percent	Responses
Program offers interesting, enrichment activities	67.9%	53
Program helps my student with schoolwork which s/he needs (academic support)	92.3%	72
My child wanted to do it because friends were enrolled	62.8%	49
The program offers after school care/supervision (e.g., would be home alone otherwise)	69.2%	54
Program offers less costly alternative than other after school activities	61.5%	48
Other - Write In	5.1%	4



Value	Percent	Responses
Very supported	56.4%	44
Supported	29.5%	23
A little supported	3.8%	3
Not much or at all supported	7.7%	6
I'm not sure	2.6%	2

6. How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the after school program YOUR CHILD has experienced?

	Very dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Satisfied	Very satisfied	Not applicable	Unknown	Responses
The amount of "work" provided. Count Row %	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	76 100.0%	0 0.0%	76
The form or manner in which activities were offered Count Row %	1 1.3%	2 2.6%	35 45.5%	32 41.6%	0 0.0%	7 9.1%	77
The academic support/activities provided Count Row %	1 1.3%	3 3.9%	23 29.9%	45 58.4%	2 2.6%	3 3.9%	77
The social emotional support/activities provided Count Row %	0 0.0%	3 3.9%	23 30.3%	37 48.7%	3 3.9%	10 13.2%	76
The amount of opportunities to socialize with peers/friends Count Row %	0 0.0%	3 3.9%	22 28.6%	46 59.7%	2 2.6%	4 5.2%	77
The interactions with adult staff Count Row %	0 0.0%	1 1.3%	34 44.7%	37 48.7%	0 0.0%	4 5.3%	76
The remote online activities (e.g., links to activities/games, pre-recorded videos) done outside of a live virtual setting with adult staff Count Row %	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	77 100.0%	0 0.0%	77

	Very dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Satisfied	Very satisfied	Not applicable	Unknown	Responses
The real-time (live) online activities Count Row %	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	1 1.3%	76 98.7%	0 0.0%	77
Activity kits with materials to do at home Count Row %	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	7 9.1%	17 22.1%	19 24.7%	34 44.2%	77
Totals Total Responses							77

7. How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the after school program YOU experienced?

	Very dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Satisfied	Very satisfied	Not applicable	Unknown	Responses
Amount of communication received from the after school program staff Count Row %	5 6.5%	7 9.1%	33 42.9%	28 36.4%	3 3.9%	1 1.3%	77
Opportunities given to me to provide feedback on activities and program Count Row %	6 7.9%	11 14.5%	27 35.5%	17 22.4%	7 9.2%	8 10.5%	76
Staff check-ins to discuss my and/or child's needs Count Row %	4 5.2%	7 9.1%	22 28.6%	22 28.6%	13 16.9%	9 11.7%	77
Information shared on resources available in the community Count Row %	4 5.2%	5 6.5%	23 29.9%	21 27.3%	13 16.9%	11 14.3%	77
Family programming/activities that we participated in Count Row %	1 1.3%	2 2.6%	16 20.8%	12 15.6%	27 35.1%	19 24.7%	77
Food kits/activities that we completed at home Count Row %	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	15 19.5%	8 10.4%	31 40.3%	23 29.9%	77

Totals

Total Responses

77

	Strongly disagree	Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Responses
My child has benefitted from the afterschool program. Count Row %	0 0.0%	6 7.9%	23 30.3%	47 61.8%	76
I am satisfied with the program/center. Count Row %	1 1.3%	4 5.3%	33 43.4%	38 50.0%	76
I have a good idea of how well my child is doing in the program. Count Row %	2 2.7%	18 24.7%	33 45.2%	20 27.4%	73
I know what my child is doing in the program. Count Row %	3 4.0%	19 25.3%	36 48.0%	17 22.7%	75
Totals					

Total Responses

76

9. How much do you disagree or agree with each of the following?

	Strongly disagree	Disagree	Neither agree nor disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Responses
It is important that my child receives a healthy snack/meal during program activities. Count Row %	0 0.0%	4 5.3%	19 25.0%	35 46.1%	18 23.7%	76
I value the nutritional support my child receives in the afterschool program. Count Row %	0 0.0%	1 1.3%	13 17.1%	41 53.9%	21 27.6%	76

13. Has the afterschool program had a positive influence on your student in the

following areas?

	Strongly disagree	Disagree	Agree	Strongly agree	Don't know	Responses
Academic performance Count Row %	1 1.4%	5 6.8%	32 43.2%	32 43.2%	4 5.4%	74
Behavior Count Row %	1 1.3%	1 1.3%	42 56.0%	19 25.3%	12 16.0%	75
Interactions with other students/peers Count Row %	2 2.7%	1 1.3%	45 60.0%	21 28.0%	6 8.0%	75
Physical/health related behaviors Count Row %	1 1.3%	7 9.3%	37 49.3%	16 21.3%	14 18.7%	75
Motivation to do well in school Count Row %	1 1.4%	6 8.1%	41 55.4%	21 28.4%	5 6.8%	74
Totals Total Responses						75

Question 14 was asked only for caregivers with students in grades 9-12.

14. The afterschool program has had a positive influence on my high school student's preparation for college and career.



Value	Percent	Responses
Strongly disagree	6.3%	1
Disagree	18.8%	3
Agree	50.0%	8
Strongly agree	12.5%	2
Don't know	12.5%	2

Totals: 16